OPERATOR & Parts  Manual
 A
ut
om
at
ic
 S
cr

2 i18B/i18C
OPERATOR MANUAL
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
Only use ICE Cobotics Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be
ordered online,by phone, by fax or by mail.
1. Identify the machine model.
2. Identify the machine serial number from the data label.
3. Ensure the proper serial number is used from the parts list.
4. Identify the part number and quantity.
    Do not order by page or reference numbers.
5. Provide your name, company name, customer ID number,billing and shipping address,
     phone number and purchase order number.
Model No.
Serial No.
Machine Options
Sales Rep.
Sales Rep. phone no.
Customer ID Number
Installation Date
READ OPERATOR MANUAL MANUAL CAREFULLY
Speci�cations and parts are subject to change without notice.
PROTECT THE ENVIRONMENT
Please dispose of packaging materials,old machine components
in an environmentally safe way according to local waste disposal
regulations.
Always remember to recycle.
IMPORTANT:
your warranty card.
ICE Cobotics (GuangDong) Company Limited
XiangShi Road LiaoBu DongGuan GuangDong China
Tel: 0769 - 81869000
i18B/i18C 3
OPERATOR MANUAL
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
MACHINE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
MACHINE SETUP & INSTALLATION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7
MACHINE OPERATION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8
WHILE OPERATING MACHINE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8
TANK DRAINING. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8
PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
BASIC TROUBLESHOOTING  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
PARTS LIST . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
WEAR & TEAR PARTS LIST .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  35
WIRING DIAGRAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
TABLE OF CONTENTS
4 i18B/i18C
OPERATOR MANUAL
This machine is intended for commercial use. It
is designed exclusively to scrub hard floors in an
indoor environment and is not constructed for any
other use.Only use recommended accessories.
All operators should read, understand and
exercise the following safety precautions:
1. Do not operate machine:
– Unless trained and authorized.
– Unless you have read and understood the
    operator's manual.
– If not in proper operating condition.
– In outdoor areas and standing water.
2. Before operating machine:
– Make sure all safety devices are in place
    and operating properly.
3. When using machine:
– Go slow on inclines and slippery surfaces.
– Follow all safety guidelines.
    to operating it.
– Never allow children to play on or around
    the machine.
– Do not operate on inclines that exceed
    2%(3°).
4. Before leaving or servicing machine: